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      SYMBOLS 

A = Appliqué 

E = Embroidery 

FA = Fusible Appliqué 

FP = Foundation Pieced 

OT = Other Technique 

P = Pieced 

Q = Quilting Pattern 

W = Web Only 

     
E = Easy 

I = Intermediate 

C = Challenging 

  

Easy, Intermediate and Challenging codes 

are notated in bold type. 
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A 
A to Z for Ewe and Me (Stone, Janet), July 2014, 52; November 2014, 36 

Aerialist Quilter, The (Brown, Christine N.), March 2014, 24–27 

Ahlborn, Judy 

Aerialist Quilter, The (Brown, Christine N.), March 2014, 24–27 

Bird Series, March 2014, 24 

Monochromatic Composition, March 2014, 26 

Oh the Aroma! March 2014, 1, 26 

Alexander, Paige: Variegated, November 2014, 55 

All in the Family (Brown, Nancy), July 2014, 91 

All Strung Up (Vice, Sharon), September 2014, 60 

All Together (Miyama, Hiroko and Masanobu), July 2014, 85 

Allen, Rose: November Horizons, March 2014, 22 

Allison, Lori: Sesquicentennial, November 2014, 50 

Alphabet Feathers (Nickels, Sue), July 2014, 38–43 

Alphabet Feathers (Nickels, Sue), July 2014, 14, 38, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

American Barn (Forst, Arlene), November 2014, 56 

American Quilter magazine 

Heather Ross, November 2014, 68–69 

Made in the U.S.A. – Cotton Fabrics Are Back! May 2014, 66–67 

Quilt Scene, January 2014, March 2014, May 2014, July 2014, 12–13 

AmericanQuilter.com 

Alphabet Feathers (Nickels, Sue), July 2014, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Circle of Friends (Wells, Katie), May 2014, 14, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Clementine (Rhodes, Lindsey), July 2014, 14, 32–33, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Create Wallhanging (Kerler, Kathie R.), July 2014, 14, 95, 98, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Edge-Ruched Flowers for Appliqué (Burnham, Barbara M.), September 2014, 14, 29–32, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Glimmer (Rhodes, Lindsey), September 2014, 1, 14, 42, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Peppermint Pizzazz (Denver Electric Quilters), March 2014, 69; May 2014, 14, 79; July 2014, 14, 58; 

September 2014, 14, 80, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Pillow Trapunto (Lies, Barbara E.), May 2014, 14, 33, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

SophistoCat (Minkkinen, Lone J.), July 2014, 14, 26–27, 29–30, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Spikey Tube (Leeper, Mary), July 2014, 14, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Walking a Fearless Path (O'Nale, Barbara Jean), September 2014, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Andrews, Patricia: Quilt Dustings, January 2014, 20 

Antell, Susan: Moons, The, March 2014, 21 

Appliqué 

Creative Techniques with Appliqué and Bobbin Work (Kerler, Kathie R.), July 2014, 95–98 

Edge-Ruched Flowers for Appliqué (Burnham, Barbara M.), September 2014, 29–32 

Quilt-liqué: Continuous Line Quilting with Appliqué (Minkkinen, Lone J.), July 2014, 26–30 

AQS Quilt Week® 

Charlotte and Grand Rapids, November 2014, 32–36, 38–42, 44–46, 48–52, 54–57 
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Cow Stampede exhibit, Phoenix, AZ, March 2014, 16–18 

Des Moines, IA, January 2014, 67–82 

Lancaster, PA, July 2014, 44–56 

Paducah, KY, July 2014, 68–94 

Phoenix, AZ, May 2014, 51–56, 58–60, 62–65 

Aquatic Interlude (Eselius, Judy), January 2014, 17 

Are Your Colors Playing Well Together? (Wright, Peggy), March 2014, 20–22 

Arespacochaga, Elisa: Get Your Kicks, November 2014, 56 

Arndt, Linda: Groom? The, January 2014, 77 

Ask Diane (Gaudynski, Diane) 

January 2014, 96 

March 2014, 96 

May 2014, 97 

Atkinson, Jocelyn: Matilda, July 2014, 81 

Aunt MiMi's Flower Garden II (Campbell, Elsie M.), November 2014, 35 

Auntie's Red Hot Garden (Shotwell, Mary), January 2014, 72 

Aussie Strings (Palffy-Muhoray, Eunice), September 2014, 59 

Autumn Journey at White Oak (Zimmerman, Kathryn), November 2014, 50 

Autumn Road (Brittingham, Susan), January 2014, 24–25 

Avrahami, Julia 

Blooming Heart, September 2014, 22 

Flying Hearts, September 2014, 21 

Good Friend, A Volcano, and A Quilt Show, A (Bamberger, Barbara), September 2014, 20–23 

Love in Children's Eyes, September 2014, 22 

Puzzle of Hearts, September 2014, 22 

Tree of Hearts, September 2014, 21 

 

B 
Baby Love (Price, Trisch), November 2014, 61 

Baby Mangrove (Ward, Katharaine Stubbs), November 2014, 57 

Badger, Marilyn 

Blue Moon, July 2014, 79 

Magnolia, May 2014, 59 

Red Feathers, November 2014, 33 

Baeth, Joanne 

Feathers and Farms, July 2014, 50, 89 

Landing, The, November 2014, 48 

Pelican Parade, November 2014, 45 

Balch, Frank: Man's Life, A: Frank Balch Tie Quilt (Walker, Caroline), March 2014, 33–36 

Baltimore Album Tribute (Perry, Jackie), November 2014, 34 

Baltimore Roses (Trost, Diana), January 2014, 48–54 

Baltimore Roses (Trost, Diana), January 2014, 48–49 

Bamberger, Barbara: Good Friend, A Volcano, and A Quilt Show, A, September 2014, 20–23 

Baraldi, Marcia: Debut, July 2014, 79 

Barcelona's Crow Nest (Delaney, Patricia), January 2014, 68–69 

Barr, Karen: Shoreline Log Cabin, January 2014, 74 

Barrett, Linda: Oodles of Sensations, November 2014, 51 

Bartos, Ilene: Cinnamon, January 2014, 79 

Battle of Greasy Grass (Little Big Horn) (Heacox, Patsy), January 2014, 71 

Bauer, Mary: Obsession, May 2014, 62, November 2014, 51 

Beal, Pam J.: Playing It, November 2014, 54 



Beaman, Judy: Grandma Cope's Kitchen, January 2014, 77 

Bearden, Thelma: Between a Rock and a Hard Place, January 2014, 80 

Beautiful Borders (Eldredge, Marie), November 2014, 84–86 

Bedazzled (Ford, Susan and Sue McCarty), July 2014, 84 

Bee for Thee, A (Kilbourn, Barbara), November 2014, 57 

Behold! Buttons (Ellison, Elaine Krajenke), January 2014, 76 

Bella Maiden (Chany, AnneMarie), May 2014, 69–72 

Bella Maiden (Chany, AnneMarie), May 2014, 5, 69 

Benner, Sue 

Frank Balch Tie Quilt, March 2014, 33 

Man's Life, A: Frank Balch Tie Quilt (Walker, Caroline), March 2014, 33–36 

Tie Quilt, March 2014, 38–39 

Benoit, Jennifer: Friendship for Emily Bruzzini, May 2014, 23 

Bentonville Square (Van Go-Go Girls Art Group), January 2014, 77 

"Best" Quilt c. 1850, July 2014, 17 

Between a Rock and a Hard Place (Bearden, Thelma), January 2014, 80 

Bicentennial Album Quilt (unknown maker), July 2014, 22 

Big Bertha (Gunn, Margaret Solomon), July 2014, 45; November 2014, 40 

Birches (Moran, Freddy), September 2014, 3, 36 

Bird, Beverly: White Spaces, January 2014, 80 

Bird Series (Ahlborn, Judy), March 2014, 24 

Bird Watcher's Delight (Ford, Susan and Sue McCarty), July 2014, 90 

Birds Flying Over Paradise (Uttormark, Barbara), November 2014, 57 

Block pattern #2947 from Encyclopedia of Pieced Quilting Patterns (Brackman, Barbara), May 2014, 17 

Block Vase (Moran, Freddy), September 2014, 34 

Blooming Heart (Avrahami, Julia), September 2014, 22 

Blooming Nine Patch (Schakel, Sharon), September 2014, 62 

Blossoms in the Stream (DeRay, Mary), September 2014, 52 

Blue Moon (Myers, Claudia Clark and Marilyn Badger), July 2014, 79 

Blue Tone (Sakai, Aki), July 2014, 74 

Bongean, Lisa 

Portland Rose, July 2014, 80 

Words to Live By, November 2014, 52 

Bonner, Natalia Whiting 

Cursor, September 2014, 70–73 

Cursor, September 2014, 70 

Book Club Quilters: Cover to Cover Book Club Quilters: Stitching Stories Into Quilts (Kerler, Kathie 

R.), January 2014, 16–20 

Brackman, Barbara: Block pattern #2947 from Encyclopedia of Pieced Quilting Patterns, May 2014, 17 

Bradford Fantasy #1 (Fallert-Gentry, Caryl Bryer), July 2014, 89 

Breland, Nancy S. 

Color Progression, September 2014, 24 

Inspired by Vintage Linens, September 2014, 24–26 

Brieschke, Nancy: Promise, A, November 2014, 56 

Bright, Sue: Winter Visitor, November 2014, 56 

Brittingham, Susan 

Autumn Road, January 2014, 24–25 

Outside Halifax, January 2014, 26 

Perspective for the Quilt Artist, January 2014, 24–29 

Portal, January 2014, 29 

Sea of Dreams, January 2014, 27 



Brocklebank, Marilyn: Thistle Pods, May 2014, 60 

Broken Ladder (Hammond, Anne), July 2014, 5, 49 

Brooks, Serena: Mid-Century Modern II, January 2014, 5, 82 

Brown, Christine N. 

Aerialist Quilter, The, March 2014, 24–27 

Gemstone block, May 2014, 80–81 

Peppermint Pizzazz 
Part 1 of 4, March 2014, 69–74 

Part 2 of 4, May 2014, 14, 79–85 

Part 3 of 4, July 2014, 14, 58–62 

Part 4 of 4, September 2014, 14, 80–82, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Peppermint Pizzazz (Denver Electric Quilters), March 2014, 69; May 2014, 14, 79; July 2014, 14, 58; 

September 2014, 14, 80, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Brown, Jackie: Perseverance, July 2014, 81 

Brown, Nancy: All in the Family, July 2014, 91 

Brown, Tanya: Flooded, July 2014, 54 

Bula, Melinda 

Melinda Bula: It's Never Too Late (Russell, Marjorie L.), January 2014, 58–61 

Monet in Pasadena, January 2014, 60 

Poppies, January 2014, 1, 58 

Secret of Power and Color, The, January 2014, 61–64 

Burnham, Barbara M. 

Edge-Ruched Flowers for Appliqué, September 2014, 14, 29–32, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Hot Pink Ruche, September 2014, 29 

Busby, Pat: I Would Like to Give You a Kiss, January 2014, 17 

 

C 
Callé, Lisa H. 

Crown Jewels, May 2014, 65; November 2014, 39 

Red Velvet, July 2014, 55 

Campbell, Elsie M.: Aunt MiMi's Flower Garden II, November 2014, 35 

Captain A-MOO-ica (Post, Julie), March 2014, 18 

Carter, Kathi: Isabelle, May 2014, 51; November 2014, 50 

Castle Farms Album Quilt (Mueller, Linda), July 2014, 22 

Caswell, Renee: Flower Basket Medallion, May 2014, 58 

C-clamp Cutting Table (Peebles, Ginger), September 2014, 74–75 

Chahley, Leanne: Cycles 2, May 2014, 64 

Chany, AnneMarie 

Bella Maiden, May 2014, 69–72 

Bella Maiden, May 2014, 5, 69 

Chihuly's Gondola (Sobotka, Melissa), November 2014, 32 

Children's Quilts: Creating Children's Artwork Quilts (Shirley, Shannon Gingrich), March 2014, 78–

82 

Chintz Appliqué Roses, unknown quilter, July 2014, 21 

Chocolate and Blueberries (Larsen, Dawn), May 2014, 60; November 2014, 50 

Choosing the Right Thread (Hoth, Vicki), May 2014, 86–87 

Christ in Gold (Tigner, Laurie), July 2014, 55 

Christopherson, Joan: Starburst block, July 2014, 59 

Cinnamon (Bartos, Ilene), January 2014, 79 

Circle of Friends (Wells, Katie), May 2014, 14, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Circle of Friends block (Wells, Katie), May 2014, 82  
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Classmates (Kido, Noriko), July 2014, 78 

Clementine (Rhodes, Lindsey), July 2014, 32–36 

Clementine (Rhodes, Lindsey), July 2014, 14, 32–33, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Coffey, Miriam: Winter Is Coming, November 2014, 55 

Cognitive Textile Artist Process (Reno, Sue), March 2014, 58–61 

Collins, Jane: Love Is In the Air, November 2014, 56 

Collins, Kathy: Eat More Veggies! March 2014, 16 

Color: Are Your Colors Playing Well Together? (Wright, Peggy), March 2014, 20–22 

Color Progression (Breland, Nancy S.), September 2014, 24 

Colorado Kids (Powers, Ruth), January 2014, 79 

Colorful Chevrons (Watson, Christa), July 2014, 86 

Columbine Serenade (Leichner, Sandra), July 2014, 75 

Common Affection (Jeske, Debbie), January 2014, 82 

Complex Irish Chain (Nufer, Beth), November 2014, 54 

Confluence (Price, Trisch), November 2014, 62 

Cooper, Dawn Fox: Kootenay Peony, May 2014, 62 

Cortese, Sue: Modern Art in Quilt Form, July 2014, 86 

Cosmos (Porter, Karlee), November 2014, 55 

Courage to Be Creative, The (Langford, Betsey), March 2014, 88–89 

Cover to Cover Book Club Quilters: Stitching Stories Into Quilts (Kerler, Kathie R.), January 2014, 

16–20 

Cow Stampede exhibit (AQS QuiltWeek® – Phoenix), March 2014, 16–18 

Cow Town (Weidman, Mary Lou), March 2014, 17 

COWculator (Donaldson, Connie), March 2014, 17 

Cox, Meg 

Inspired Alliance, May 2014, 16–18 

Cramer, Mark: Hot Rose, May 2014, 23 

Crazy Quilt, unknown quilter, July 2014, 21 

Create Wallhanging (Kerler, Kathie R.), July 2014, 14, 95, 98, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Creating Children's Artwork Quilts (Shirley, Shannon Gingrich), March 2014, 78–82 

Creative Techniques with Appliqué and Bobbin Work (Kerler, Kathie R.), July 2014, 95–98 

Crime Scene Investigation (Salzman, Pauline), July 2014, 54, 91 

Crossroads (unknown), May 2014, 16 

Crown Jewels (Callé, Lisa H.), May 2014, 65; November 2014, 39 

Cursor (Bonner, Natalia Whiting and Kathleen Jasperson Whiting), September 2014, 70 

Cursor (Bonner, Natalia Whiting and Kathleen Jasperson Whiting), September 2014, 70–73 

Cycles 2 (Chahley, Leanne), May 2014, 64 

 

D 
Dailey, Dorothy: Fantastic Flora, January 2014, 74 

Dances with Flowers (Wolfe, Victoria Findlay), July 2014, 99–103 

Dances with Flowers (Wolfe, Victoria Findlay), July 2014, 99 

Dancing Mangroves (Pennell, Waynette), November 2014, 56 

Dans les Bains de Maroc (Gausebeck, Robin), July 2014, 77 

Day, Stacey: Sherbert at the Beach, July 2014, 56 

de Vries-Bodzinga, Janneke: Hurricane, May 2014, 52 

Debut (Baraldi, Marcia), July 2014, 79 

Del Pino, Sharon: Dresden's Dilemma, May 2014, 60; July 2014, 52; November 2014, 46 

Delaney, Patricia: Barcelona's Crow Nest, January 2014, 68–69 

Delightful Spirals (Eklow, Robbi), July 2014, 90 

Demystifying Modern Quilting (Hungerford, Linda), November 2014, 60–62 
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Denver Electric Quilters: Peppermint Pizzazz, March 2014, 69; May 2014, 79; July 2014, 58; September 

2014, 80;  www.AmericanQuilter.com 

DeRay, Mary 

Blossoms in the Stream, September 2014, 52 

Elegance in Simplicity II, September 2014, 52 

Softer Side of Sashiko, The, September 2014, 52–54 

Derstine, Rachel: Rousseau, July 2014, 92 

Designing 

Alphabet Feathers (Nickels, Sue), July 2014, 38–43 

Does Your Camera Quilt? (Starn, Wendy), January 2014, 88–89 

Try On Quilting Designs (Hungerford, Linda), March 2014, 84–85 

Dickinson, Elinor: Manatee Happy Hour, November 2014, 56 

Does Your Camera Quilt? (Starn, Wendy), January 2014, 88–89 

Dominant Curve in Space (Fosnacht, Mary Kay), May 2014, 22 

Donaldson, Connie: COWculator, March 2014, 17 

Don't Love It? Change It with Two Simple Techniques (Schakel, Sharon), September 2014, 62–64 

Dooley, Will: Steel Quilts (Harkins, Christine C.), January 2014, 83–86 

Dotting Inside the Box (Snow, Sandi), July 2014, 86 

Double Wedding Ring, unknown quilter, July 2014, 21 

Doychak, Judi: We the People, November 2014, 56 

Doyle, Helen: Spirit of William Morris in My Garden, July 2014, 51 

Dream Diamonds (Sorenson, Jen), January 2014, 37–40 

Dream Diamonds (Sorenson, Jen), January 2014, 37 

Dream Houses (Turnbull, Karen), July 2014, 92 

Dreamtime (Hering, Antonia), July 2014, 53 

Dresden's Dilemma (Poole, Deborah and Sharon Del Pino), May 2014, 60; July 2014, 52; November 

2014, 46 

Drunkard Path Baby Squares (O'Nale, Barbara Jean), September 2014, 49 

Duncan, Leah 

Meadow Quilt, May 2014, 26–30 

Meadow Quilt, May 2014, 26 

Duryee, Lynn: Starting Again, September 2014, 38–41 

Dutch Flower Pots (Phelps, Lahala), July 2014, 94 

 

E 
Eat More Veggies! (Collins, Kathy), March 2014, 16 

Edge-Ruched Flowers for Appliqué (Burnham, Barbara M.), September 2014, 14, 29–32, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Ehrnst, Judy Robinson: Flowers in Featherland, July 2014, 94 

Eklow, Robbi: Delightful Spirals, July 2014, 90 

ElaTED (Storm, Ted), May 2014, 58; July 2014, 1, 44, 68–69 

Eldredge, Marie 

Beautiful Borders, November 2014, 84–86 

Faith and Hope, November 2014, 84 

Elegance in Simplicity II (DeRay, Mary), September 2014, 52 

Ellison, Elaine Krajenke: Behold! Buttons, January 2014, 76 

Emry, Jennifer 

Rural Ragtime, November 2014, 48 

Scherzo for Strings, January 2014, 82 

Enchanting Roses (Rossi, Mary), January 2014, 75 

Eselius, Judy: Aquatic Interlude, January 2014, 17 
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Esenbock, Linda: Waterfall, November 2014, 52 

Evans, Leslee 

Flying Geese Bed Runner, January 2014, 43–46 

Flying Geese Bed Runner, January 2014, 43 

Everglades Sunset (Phelan, Candice), November 2014, 1, 57 

Exploding Star block (Milligan, Lynda), March 2014, 73–74 

 

F 
Fabric of Our Lives, The (Stevenson, Leslie and Anne Haussmann), November 2014, 48 

Facing East (Friedlander, Carolyn), November 2014, 28–29 

Fairy Dust in the Wind, detail (Reinert, Linda), January 2014, 20 

Faith and Hope (Eldredge, Marie), November 2014, 84 

Fallert-Gentry, Caryl Bryer: Bradford Fantasy #1, July 2014, 89 

Fantastic Flora (Dailey, Dorothy), January 2014, 74 

Fantasyland (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), May 2014, 47 

Feathers and Farms (Baeth, Joanne), July 2014, 50, 89 

Fetch, Theresa: Renaissance, May 2014, 56 

Fielder, Mary Ann: I'm a Red-Footed Booby Bird, November 2014, 56 

Fifty and Female and Fearless (York, Kathy), May 2014, 18 

Fire in the Sky (Reynolds, Sherry), July 2014, 54 

Fissures (Jeske, Debra), May 2014, 64 

Flamingo Fling (Scott, Michele), September 2014, 76–79 

Flamingo Fling (Scott, Michele), September 2014, 76 

Flight Patterns (Morgan, Joni), July 2014, 56 

Flooded (Brown, Tanya), July 2014, 54 

Flower Basket Medallion (Caswell, Renee), May 2014, 58 

Flower Garden, The (Welklin, Laura), July 2014, 93 

Flowers in Featherland (Ehrnst, Judy Robinson), July 2014, 94 

Flying Geese Bed Runner (Evans, Leslee), January 2014, 43–46 

Flying Geese Bed Runner (Evans, Leslee), January 2014, 43 

Flying Hearts (Avrahami, Julia), September 2014, 21 

Folk Art Meets Free Motion: 82 Inches of Domestic Freedom (Poole, Joanie Zeier), November 2014, 42 

Ford, Susan 

Bedazzled, July 2014, 84 

Bird Watcher's Delight, July 2014, 90 

Forst, Arlene: American Barn, November 2014, 56 

Fosnacht, Mary Kay: Dominant Curve in Space, May 2014, 22 

Four Loons and Friends (Sellinger, Patricia), July 2014, 88 

Four Seasons (Winkler, Nathan), January 2014, 86 

Four Seasons for Kirara (Kawakami, Ayako), July 2014, 82 

Fox, Sandi 

People, The Place, The, January 2014, 23 

Sandi Fox: Life Journey of a Quilt Curator (Frank, Iris), January 2014, 21–23 

Framed Pinwheel block (Scott, Terri L.), March 2014, 71 

Frampton-Cooper, Sheila 

Fantasyland, May 2014, 47 

Lair of the Amethyst Deva, May 2014, 1, 45 

Lighthouse, The, May 2014, 42 

My Process, May 2014, 45–48 

Ray of Roses, The, May 2014, 41 

Red Dragon, May 2014, 46 



Road Trip, May 2014, 40 

View from Above, A, May 2014, 48 

Yellow Brick Road, May 2014, 42–43 

Zoombaby: Sheila Frampton-Cooper (Russell, Marjorie L.), May 2014, 40–44 

Frank, Iris 

Quilter's Dream, A, July 2014, 20–22 

Sandi Fox: Life Journey of a Quilt Curator, January 2014, 21–23 

Frank Balch Tie Quilt (Benner, Sue), March 2014, 33 

Freddy Moran: Red, and Other Trouble! (Russell, Marjorie L.), September 2014, 34–38 

Friedlander, Carolyn 

Facing East, November 2014, 28–29 

Intentional Quilter, An: Carolyn Friedlander (Hungerford, Linda), November 2014, 23–26 

Maps, November 2014, 30 

Shirts, November 2014, 25 

What I Think About When I Think About Quilting, November 2014, 28–31 

Friend, Amy 

Melon Ice, May 2014, 74–77 

Melon Ice, May 2014, 74 

Friendship for Emily Bruzzini (Benoit, Jennifer), May 2014, 23 

Frydl, Kumiko: Mandala, July 2014, 93 

Fulton, Charli: Vandalia Album, July 2014, 78; November 2014, 46 

Funaki, Kumiko: Rose Garden, July 2014, 88 

 

G 
Gamill, Inc.: Courage to Be Creative, The (Langford, Betsey), March 2014, 88–89 

Gardner, Barb: Spiked Star block, May 2014, 84–85 

Garwood, Peggy: Grape Arbor, January 2014, 76 

Gateway to the Heartland (Van Home, Robynn), November 2014, 57 

Gaudynski, Diane: Ask Diane 

January 2014, 96 

March 2014, 96 

May 2014, 97 

Gausebeck, Robin: Dans les Bains de Maroc, July 2014, 77 

Gegaregian, Sylvia: Magnolia, July 2014, 83 

Gemstone block (Brown, Christine N.), May 2014, 80–81 

Genz, Vicki 

GoGo Grocery Bag, The, March 2014, 62 

GoGo Grocery Bag, The, March 2014, 62–66 

Get Your Kicks (Arespacochaga, Elisa), November 2014, 56 

Gilbert, Donna: Grandmother's Rose Garden, July 2014, 51 

Gilding the Arbor (Nemesh, Bethanne), May 2014, 65 

Gillman, Rayna: Renew Your Creativity with Old Blocks, November 2014, 70–73 

Glimmer (Rhodes, Lindsey), September 2014, 42–44 

Glimmer (Rhodes, Lindsey), September 2014, 1, 14, 42, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Gogerty, Anita: Wheels of Color, January 2014, 75 

GoGo Grocery Bag, The (Genz, Vicki of Oak Hill Quilts), March 2014, 62 

GoGo Grocery Bag, The (Genz, Vicki of Oak Hill Quilts), March 2014, 62–66 

Good Dogs (Sew Whatevers), July 2014, 87 

Good Friend, A Volcano, and A Quilt Show, A (Bamberger, Barbara), September 2014, 20–23 

Grandma Cope's Kitchen (Beaman, Judy), January 2014, 77 

Grandmother’s Flower Garden, unknown quilter, July 2014, 21 
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Grandmother's Rose Garden (Gilbert, Donna), July 2014, 51 

Grape Arbor (Garwood, Peggy), January 2014, 76 

Green Miles (Kragnes, Peggy), July 2014, 52 

Greer, Anastasia: Process, November 2014, 55 

Greg's Song (Meineke-Johnson, Cheri and Linda V. Taylor), November 2014, 49 

Groom? The (Arndt, Linda), January 2014, 77 

Grubbs, Wilma: Waterfall, November 2014, 52 

Gunn, Margaret Solomon 

Big Bertha, July 2014, 45; November 2014, 40 

Kaleidoscopic Calamity, July 2014, 76 

Zen Garden, July 2014, 48; November 2014, 49 

 

H 
Haak, Marianne: Ripple Effect II, January 2014, 81 

Hadassah (Rasnake, Audra), November 2014, 54 

Half-Star Setting and Reflections Border Blocks (Petersen, Ann L.), September 2014, 80–85 

Hamaba, Miyuki: Sweet Fifteen, July 2014, 51 

Hamilton, Eilene: Zorro the BOOvine, March 2014, 17 

Hammond, Anne: Broken Ladder, July 2014, 5, 49 

Hand of the Maker, The: Sue Reno's Unique Art Quilts (Russell, Marjorie L.), March 2014, 54–58 

Happy Go Lucky (Miller, Elaine), January 2014, 30–35 

Happy Go Lucky (Miller, Elaine), January 2014, 31 

Harkins, Christine C.: Steel Quilts, January 2014, 83–86 

Harris, Carol: Mister Bluebird, November 2014, 56 

Harrison Rose (Woten, Karen), January 2014, 70 

Hata, Kayoko: Soft Breeze, A, July 2014, 88 

Haussmann, Anne: Fabric of Our Lives, The, November 2014, 48 

Heacox, Patsy: Battle of Greasy Grass (Little Big Horn), January 2014, 71 

Heather Ross (American Quilter), November 2014, 68–69 

Heetland, Barb: Insanity, July 2014, 80 

Helen's Hints: Creative Quilting Designs. See Squire, Helen 

Hentsch, Carl: Super Nova, January 2014, 98 

Hering, Antonia: Dreamtime, July 2014, 53 

Hirata, Nobuko: Profusion of Flowers, July 2014, 83 

Holdaway-Heys, Sue: Peking Duck, November 2014, 57 

Holliday, Eva: Tulip Time, July 2014, 22 

Holliday, Pat: Tulip Time, July 2014, 22 

Holly, Pat: Two of Us, July 2014, 71 

Horton, Ann: Life Everlasting, November 2014, 52 

Hot Mama and the Peeps (Sherry, Carol), November 2014, 57 

Hot Pink Ruche (Burnham, Barbara M.), September 2014, 29 

Hot Rose (Cramer, Mark), May 2014, 23 

Hoth, Vicki: Choosing the Right Thread, May 2014, 86–87 

Howell, Nancy: Majestic Sedona, May 2014, 65 

Hrcka, Linda 

Portland Rose, July 2014, 80 

Words to Live By, November 2014, 52 

Hula Hoop Poodle (Oliveira, V'Lou), January 2014, 78 

Hungerford, Linda 

Demystifying Modern Quilting, November 2014, 60–62 

Intentional Quilter, An: Carolyn Friedlander, November 2014, 23–26 



Modern Art, May 2014, 21–24 

Try On Quilting Designs, March 2014, 84–85 

Hurricane (de Vries-Bodzinga, Janneke), May 2014, 52 

Hutchinson, Rossie: Painted Pebbles Quilt, The, January 2014, 80 

Hutchison, Jan: Mistaken Identity, May 2014, 58; July 2014, 72 

I 
I Would Like to Give You a Kiss (Busby, Pat), January 2014, 17 

I'm a Red-Footed Booby Bird (Fielder, Mary Ann), November 2014, 56 

I'm So Special (LaCoe, Ruth), November 2014, 57 

In Dreams I Climbed the Cliffs (Reno, Sue), March 2014, 56 

In They Go (Mars, Barbara), September 2014, 60 

Insanity (Heetland, Barb and Judy Wehrspann), July 2014, 80 

Inspired Alliance (Cox, Meg), May 2014, 16–18 

Inspired by Vintage Linens (Breland, Nancy S.), September 2014, 24–26 

Integration (Price, Trisch), November 2014, 62 

Intentional Quilter, An: Carolyn Friedlander (Hungerford, Linda), November 2014, 23–26 

Isabelle (Carter, Kathi), May 2014, 51; November 2014, 50 

 

J 
Jack in the Pulpit (Reno, Sue), March 2014, 54 

Jacobsen, Tracey 

Leaded Glass, November 2014, 16–20 

Leaded Glass, November 2014, 16 

Jeske, Debra 

Common Affection, January 2014, 82 

Fissures, May 2014, 64 

Jones, Victoria: Tiger Lily, January 2014, 19 

Joyful Heart (Sakai, Aki), July 2014, 46 

Jurgensen, Barbara: Ships in the Setting Sun, November 2014, 57 

 

K 
Kaleidoscope (Peluso, Anita), September 2014, 66–69 

Kaleidoscope (Peluso, Anita), September 2014, 66 

Kaleidoscope Garden (Wallace, Terri Sue), January 2014, 74 

Kaleidoscopic Calamity (Gunn, Margaret Solomon), July 2014, 76 

Kanazawa, Hitomi: Oriental Puzzle, July 2014, 70 

Kane, Diane: Many Many Moons Ago in Never Never Land, January 2014, 18 

Kawakami, Ayako: Four Seasons for Kirara, July 2014, 82 

Keep It Simple (Robinson, Jodi), May 2014, 55; November 2014, 38 

Kelly, Shirley: Score! July 2014, 85 

Kennedy, Lori: My Line with Lori Kennedy, May 2014, 88-90; July 2014, 106-108; September 2014, 

84-88; November 2014, 80–82 

Kennedy-Zafred, Patricia: Sand and Sea: The Children of the Canneries, July 2014, 85 

Kentucky Beauties (Volckening, Bill), July 2014, 16–19 

Kerler, Kathie R. 

Cover to Cover Book Club Quilters: Stitching Stories Into Quilts, January 2014, 16–20 

Create Wallhanging, July 2014, 14, 95, 98, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Creative Techniques with Appliqué and Bobbin Work, July 2014, 95–98 

Kido, Noriko: Classmates, July 2014, 78 

Kilbourn, Barbara: Bee for Thee, A, November 2014, 57 
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King, Lorilynn: Pocket Full of Paisleys, A, May 2014, 63 

Kittredge, Patsy: Savoring Twilight in Venice, May 2014, 63 

Kluger, Phyllis: Let's Thai One On, November 2014, 52 

Kootenay Peony (Cooper, Dawn Fox), May 2014, 62 

Kraft, Shay: Standing the Test of Time, November 2014, 56 

Kragnes, Peggy: Green Miles, July 2014, 52 

Kuhns, Pat: Sea Breeze, July 2014, 93 

 

L 
LaCoe, Ruth: I'm So Special, November 2014, 57 

Lair of the Amethyst Deva (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), May 2014, 1, 45 

Landing, The (Baeth, Joanne), November 2014, 48 

Langford, Betsey 

Courage to Be Creative, The, March 2014, 88–89 

Turning Practice Into Play, November 2014, 78–79 

LaPierre, Pat: Shades, November 2014, 55 

Larsen, Dawn: Chocolate and Blueberries, May 2014, 60; November 2014, 50 

Larson, Jean: Pink 'N' Pleated, January 2014, 81 

Latta, Laurie: MOO-dy Blues, March 2014, 18 

Layered Vines (Moran, Freddy), September 2014, 37 

Leaded Glass (Jacobsen, Tracey), November 2014, 16–20 

Leaded Glass (Jacobsen, Tracey), November 2014, 11, 16 

Learn and Grow (Sugar Cube Quilters), July 2014, 87 

Leeper, Mary 

   Spikey Tube, July 2014, 14, www.AmericanQuilter.com  

   Spikey Tube block, July 2014, 62 

Leichner, Sandra: Columbine Serenade, July 2014, 75 

Leopard Plants (Minei, Sumiko), July 2014, 83 

Let's Thai One On (Kluger, Phyllis), November 2014, 52 

Letter Bit of Baaltimore, A (Stone, Janet), July 2014, 47 

Lies, Barbara E. 

Pillow Trapunto, May 2014, 33–37 

Pillow Trapunto, May 2014, 14, 33, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Life Everlasting (Horton, Ann), November 2014, 52 

Lighthouse, The (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), May 2014, 42 

Long Winter, The (Redford, Catherine), November 2014, 49 

Love in Children's Eyes (Avrahami, Julia), September 2014, 22 

Love Is In the Air (Collins, Jane), November 2014, 56 

 

M 
Machine Quilting: Alphabet Feathers (Nickels, Sue), July 2014, 38–43 

Mackison, Monica: Storytime, July 2014, 114 

MacMillan Family Quilt c. 1868, July 2014, 16–17 

MacNaughton, Joanne: Nana Stands Watch, January 2014, 18 

Made in the U.S.A.- Cotton Fabrics Are Back! (American Quilter), May 2014, 66–67 

Magnolia (Gegaregian, Sylvia), July 2014, 83 

Magnolia (Myers, Claudia Clark and Marilyn Badger), May 2014, 59 

Mahoney, Nancy 

Urban Matters, March 2014, 48–53 

Urban Matters, March 2014, 48 

Majestic Sedona (Howell, Nancy), May 2014, 65 
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Malibu (Wootton, Colleen), January 2014, 81 

Manatee Happy Hour (Dickinson, Elinor), November 2014, 56 

Mandala (Frydl, Kumiko), July 2014, 93 

Man's Life, A: Frank Balch Tie Quilt (Walker, Caroline), March 2014, 33–36 

Many Many Moons Ago in Never Never Land (Kane, Diane), January 2014, 18 

Maps (Friedlander, Carolyn), November 2014, 30 

Marchetti, Karen: Outta the Loop, November 2014, 48 

Mars, Barbara: In They Go, September 2014, 60 

Marston, Gwen 

Minimal Medallion with Square Accents, July 2014, 65 

Minimal Square Accents, July 2014, 64–66 

Small Study #43, July 2014, 64 

String Quilt, September 2014, 58 

String Quilts: A Contemporary Look, September 2014, 57–60 

Martin, Marilyn: Somewhere in Wisconsin, November 2014, 57 

Matilda (Atkinson, Jocelyn), July 2014, 81 

McCarty, Sue 

Bedazzled, July 2014, 84 

Bird Watcher's Delight, July 2014, 90 

McComas, Lea: Panning for Gold, July 2014, 91 

McConnell, Sharon 

Star Crossed, November 2014, 74–77 

Star Crossed, November 2014, 5, 74 

McFarland, Mel B.: Red, White & MOO, March 2014, 16 

McNeil, Kathy 

More Than a Memory, May 2014, 63; November 2014, 51 

Natural Wonders, January 2014, 73 

Meadow Quilt (Duncan, Leah), May 2014, 26–30 

Meadow Quilt (Duncan, Leah), May 2014, 26 

Meineke-Johnson, Cheri: Greg's Song, November 2014, 49 

Melinda Bula: It's Never Too Late (Russell, Marjorie L.), January 2014, 58–61 

Melon Ice (Friend, Amy), May 2014, 74–77 

Melon Ice (Friend, Amy), May 2014, 74 

Memory Quilts: Man's Life, A: Frank Balch Tie Quilt (Walker, Caroline), March 2014, 33–36 

Mid-Century Modern II (Brooks, Serena), January 2014, 5, 82 

Midnight at the Celtic Garden (Olson, Mary), July 2014, 80 

Millefiori (Rogers-Harrison, Sherry), July 2014, 84 

Miller, Elaine 

Happy Go Lucky, January 2014, 30–35 

Happy Go Lucky, January 2014, 31 

Milligan, Lynda: Exploding Star block, March 2014, 73–74 

Minei, Sumiko: Leopard Plants, July 2014, 83 

Minimal Medallion with Square Accents (Marston, Gwen), July 2014, 65 

Minimal Square Accents (Marston, Gwen), July 2014, 64–66 

Minkkinen, Lone J. 

Quilt-liqué: Continuous Line Quilting with Appliqué, July 2014, 14, 26–30 

SophistoCat, July 2014, 14, 26–27, 29–39, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Mississippi Album Quilt (Mueller, Linda), July 2014, 22 

Mistaken Identity (Stepanek, Gail & Jan Hutchison), May 2014, 58; July 2014, 72 

Mister Bluebird (Harris, Carol), November 2014, 56 

Miyama, Hiroki and Masanobu: All Together, July 2014, 85 
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Mizuno, Megumi: Road to Roseland, July 2014, 82 

Mizz You (Price, Trisch), November 2014, 61 

Modern Art (Hungerford, Linda), May 2014, 21–24 

Modern Art in Quilt Form (Cortese, Sue), July 2014, 86 

Moller, Pam: My Favorite Thing, July 2014, 94 

Monet in Pasadena (Bula, Melinda), January 2014, 60 

Monochromatic Composition (Ahlborn, Judy), March 2014, 26 

MOOdern (Weidman, Mary Lou), March 2014, 18 

MOO-dy Blues (Latta, Laurie), March 2014, 18 

Moons, The (Antell, Susan), March 2014, 21 

Moran, Freddy 

Birches, September 2014, 3, 36 

Block Vase, September 2014, 34 

Freddy Moran: Red, and Other Trouble! (Russell, Marjorie L.), September 2014, 34–38 

Layered Vines, September 2014, 37 

Starting Again, September 2014, 38–41 

More Than a Memory (McNeil, Kathy), May 2014, 63; November 2014, 51 

Morgan, Joni: Flight Patterns, July 2014, 56 

Mori, Joyce, July 2014, 14, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Mueller, Linda 

Castle Farms Album Quilt, July 2014, 22 

Mississippi Album Quilt, July 2014, 22 

Tulip Time, July 2014, 22 

My Favorite Thing (Moller, Pam), July 2014, 94 

My Line with Lori Kennedy (Kennedy, Lori) 

May 2014, 88–90 

July 2014, 106–108 

September 2014, 84–88 

November 2014, 80–82 

My Process (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), May 2014, 45–48 

My Sedona Star (Triezenberg, Joyce), May 2014, 59 

My Version of a Persian (Wickert, Christine), July 2014, 53; November 2014, 41 

Myers, Claudia Clark 

Blue Moon, July 2014, 79 

Magnolia, May 2014, 59 

Red Feathers, November 2014, 33 

 

N 
Nana Stands Watch (MacNaughton, Joanne), January 2014, 18 

Natural Wonders (McNeil, Kathy), January 2014, 73 

Neal, Linda: Perseverance, July 2014, 81 

Needham, Cindy: Nuns' Quilt, The, July 2014, 89 

Nemesh, Bethanne 

Gilding the Arbor, May 2014, 65 

Shell Collector, The, July 2014, 55 

Never Tree and the Home Underground, The (Wright, Hedda), January 2014, 17 

Nickels, Sue 

Alphabet Feathers, July 2014, 38–43 

Alphabet Feathers, July 2014, 14, 38, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Alphabet Feathers (Nickels, Sue), July 2014, 14, 38 

Two of Us, July 2014, 71 
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November Horizons (Allen, Rose), March 2014, 22 

Nufer, Beth: Complex Irish Chain, November 2014, 54 

Nuns' Quilt, The (Needham, Cindy), July 2014, 89 

 

O 
Oak Hill Quilts, 62–66 

Obsession (Bauer, Mary), May 2014, 62; November 2014, 51 

Oddie, Marlene: Rosie's BOMb, January 2014, 75 

Oh the Aroma! (Ahlborn, Judy), March 2014, 1, 26 

O'Laughlin, Jackie: Sedona Star, November 2014, 54 

Oliveira, V'Lou: Hula Hoop Poodle, January 2014, 78 

Olson, CarolAnne: Open Window Policy, January 2014, 17 

Olson, Mary: Midnight at the Celtic Garden, July 2014, 80 

Olson, Theresa: Scooter, November 2014, 56 

O'Nale, Barbara Jean 

Drunkard Path Baby Squares, September 2014, 49 

Walking a Fearless Path, September 2014, 14, 46–50, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Oodles of Sensations (Barrett, Linda), November 2014, 51 

Open Window Policy (Olson, CarolAnne), January 2014, 17 

Oriental Puzzle (Kanazawa, Hitomi), July 2014, 70 

Outside Halifax (Brittingham, Susan), January 2014, 26 

Outta the Loop (Marchetti, Karen and Eyvonne Smith), November 2014, 48 

 

P 
Painted Pebbles Quilt, The (Hutchinson, Rossie), January 2014, 80 

Palffy-Muhoray, Eunice: Aussie Strings, September 2014, 59 

PanaMoo Canal (Typpi, Susan), March 2014, 16 

Panning for Gold (McComas, Lea), July 2014, 91 

Peebles, Ginger: C-clamp Cutting Table, September 2014, 74–75 

Peking Duck (Holdaway-Heys, Sue), November 2014, 57 

Pelican Parade (Baeth, Joanne), November 2014, 45 

Peluso, Anita 

Kaleidoscope, September 2014, 66–69 

Kaleidoscope, September 2014, 66 

Pennell, Waynette: Dancing Mangroves, November 2014, 56 

People, The Place, The (Fox, Sandi), January 2014, 23 

Peppermint Pizzazz (Brown, Christine N.) 

Part 1 of 4, March 2014, 69–74 

Part 2 of 4, May 2014, 14, 79–85 

Part 3 of 4, July 2014, 14, 58–62 

Part 4 of 4, September 2014, 14, 80–82 

Peppermint Pizzazz (Denver Electric Quiters), March 2014, 69; May 2014, 14, 79; July 2014, 14, 58; 

September 2014, 14, 80, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Perry, Jackie: Baltimore Album Tribute, November 2014, 34 

Perseverance (Neal, Linda and Jackie Brown), July 2014, 81 

Perspective for the Quilt Artist (Brittingham, Susan), January 2014, 24–29 

Petersen Ann L.: Half-Star Setting and Reflections Border Blocks, September 2014, 80–82 

Phebe (Shanholt, Edith), July 2014, 81 

Phelan, Candice: Everglades Sunset, November 2014, 1, 57 

Phelps, Judith: Value of Gears, The, July 2014, 73 

Phelps, Lahala: Dutch Flower Pots, July 2014, 94 
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Piece of Puzzle, A (Sato, Yuki and 11 friends), July 2014, 87 

Pierce, Georgia Spalding: Spirit, May 2014, 59 

Pillow Trapunto (Lies, Barbara E.), May 2014, 33–37 

Pillow Trapunto (Lies, Barbara E.), May 2014, 14, 33, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Pink 'N' Pleated (Larson, Jean), January 2014, 81 

Playing It (Beal, Pam J.), November 2014, 54 

Pocket Full of Paisleys, A (King, Lorilynn), May 2014, 63 

Poole, Deborah: Dresden's Dilemma, May 2014, 60; July 2014, 52; November 2014, 46 

Poole, Joanie Zeier: Folk Art Meets Free Motion: 82 Inches of Domestic Freedom, November 2014, 42 

Poppies (Bula, Melinda), January 2014, 1, 58 

Portal (Brittingham, Susan), January 2014, 29 

Porter, Karlee: Cosmos, November 2014, 55 

Portland Rose (Hrcka, Linda and Lisa Bongean), July 2014, 80 

Post, Julie: Captain A-MOO-ica, March 2014, 18 

Powers, Ruth: Colorado Kids, January 2014, 79 

Pregger, Heather: Tuning Fork #12, July 2014, 92 

Price, Trisch 

Baby Love, November 2014, 61 

Confluence, November 2014, 62 

Integration, November 2014, 62 

Mizz You, November 2014, 61 

Spiraled Squares, November 2014, 60, 64 

Spiraled Stairs, November 2014, 64–67 

Primitive Web (Roy, Linda), July 2014, 78 

Process (Greer, Anastasia), November 2014, 55 

Profusion of Flowers (Hirata, Nobuko), July 2014, 83 

Promise, A (Brieschke, Nancy), November 2014, 56 

Puzzle of Hearts (Avrahami, Julia), September 2014, 22 

 

Q 
Quilt Alliance, The: Inspired Alliance (Cox, Meg), May 2014, 16–18 

Quilt Dustings (Andrews, Patricia), January 2014, 20 

Quilt Scene (American Quilter) 

January 2014, 12–13 

March 2014, 12–13 

May 2014, 12–13 

July 2014, 12–13 

September 2014, 12–13 

November 2014, 14–15 

Quilter's Dream, A (Frank, Iris), July 2014, 20–22 

Quilt-liqué: Continuous-Line Quilting with Appliqué (Minkkinen, Lone J.), July 2014, 14, 26–30, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 

 

R 
Rasnake, Audra: Hadassah, November 2014, 54 

Ray of Roses, The (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), May 2014, 41 

Red, White & MOO (McFarland, Mel B.), March 2014, 16 

Red Dragon (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), May 2014, 46 

Red Feathers (Myers, Claudia Clark and Marilyn Badger), November 2014, 33 

Red Velvet (Callé, Lisa), July 2014, 55 

Redford, Catherine: Long Winter, The, November 2014, 49 
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Reinert, Linda: Fairy Dust in the Wind, detail, January 2014, 20 

Renaissance (Fetch, Theresa), May 2014, 56 

Renew Your Creativity with Old Blocks (Gillman, Rayna), November 2014, 70–73 

Reno, Sue 

Cognitive Textile Artist Process, March 2014, 58–61 

In Dreams I Climbed the Cliffs, March 2014, 56 

Hand of the Maker, The: Sue Reno's Unique Art Quilts (Russell, Marjorie), March 2014, 54–58 

Jack in the Pulpit, March 2014, 54 

Silk Mill #3, March 2014, 5, 57 

Skunk and Garlic Mustard, March 2014, 59 

Squirrel and Locust, March 2014, 61 

Vole and Viburnum, March 2014, 60 

Reynolds, Sherry: Fire in the Sky, July 2014, 54 

Rhodes, Lindsey 

Clementine, July 2014, 32–36 

Clementine, July 2014, 14, 32–33, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Glimmer, September 2014, 42–44 

Glimmer, September 2014, 1, 14, 42, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Ripple Effect II (Haak, Marianne), January 2014, 81 

Road to Roseland (Mizuno, Megumi), July 2014, 82 

Road Trip (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), May 2014, 40 

Robinson, Jodi: Keep It Simple, May 2014, 55; November 2014, 38 

Rogers-Harrison, Sherry: Millefiori, July 2014, 84 

Rose Garden (Funaki, Kumiko), July 2014, 88 

Roses for Katrina (Smith, Gail H.), July 2014, 84; November 2014, 44 

Rosie's BOMb (Oddie, Marlene), January 2014, 75 

Ross, Heather: Heather Ross (American Quilter), November 2014, 68–69 

Rossi, Mary: Enchanting Roses, January 2014, 75 

Rousseau (Derstine, Rachel), July 2014, 92 

Roy, Linda: Primitive Web, July 2014, 78 

Royal Inland Hospital Auxiliary Quilters: Symphony of Praise, May 2014, 53 

Rural Ragtime (Emry, Jennifer), November 2014, 48 

Russell, Marjorie L. 

Freddy Moran: Red, and Other Trouble! September 2014, 34–38 

Hand of the Maker, The: Sue Reno's Unique Art Quilts, March 2014, 54–58 

Melinda Bula: It's Never Too Late, January 2014, 58–64 

Zoombaby: Sheila Frampton-Cooper, May 2014, 40–44 

 

S 
Sakai, Aki 

Blue Tone, July 2014, 74 

Joyful Heart, July 2014, 46 

Salzman, Pauline: Crime Scene Investigation, July 2014, 54, 91 

Sand and Sea: The Children of the Canneries (Kennedy-Zafred, Patricia), July 2014, 85 

Sandi Fox: Life Journey of a Quilt Curator (Frank, Iris), January 2014, 21–23 

Sato, Yuki and 11 friends: Piece of Puzzle, A, July 2014, 87 

Savoring Twilight in Venice (Kittredge, Patsy), May 2014, 63 

Schakel, Sharon 

Blooming Nine Patch, September 2014, 62 

Don't Love It? Change It with Two Simple Techniques, September 2014, 62–64 

Scherzo for Strings (Emry, Jennifer), January 2014, 82 
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Schillig, Beth: Wandering 'Round My World, May 2014, 54; November 2014, 51 

Scooter (Olson, Theresa), November 2014, 56 

Score! (Kelly, Shirley), July 2014, 85 

Scott, Michele 

Flamingo Fling, September 2014, 76–79 

Flamingo Fling, September 2014, 76 

Scott, Terri L.: Framed Pinwheel block, March 2014, 71 

Sea Breeze (Kuhns, Pat), July 2014, 93 

Sea of Dreams (Brittingham, Susan), January 2014, 27 

Secret of Power and Color, The (Bula, Melinda), January 2014, 61–64 

Sedona Star (O'Laughlin, Jackie), November 2014, 54 

See, Cheryl: Tatted Hearts, July 2014, 53 

Sellinger, Patricia: Four Loons and Friends, July 2014, 88 

Sesquicentennial (Allison, Lori), November 2014, 50 

Sew Whatevers: Good Dogs, July 2014, 87 

Shades (LaPierre, Pat), November 2014, 55 

Shanholt, Edith: Phebe, July 2014, 81 

Shell Collector, The (Nemesh, Bethanne), July 2014, 55 

Sherbert at the Beach (Day, Stacey), July 2014, 56 

Sherry, Carol: Hot Mama and the Peeps, November 2014, 57 

Ships in the Setting Sun (Jurgensen, Barbara), November 2014, 57 

Shirley, Shannon Gingrich 

Creating Children's Artwork Quilts, March 2014, 78–82 

Sunflower #1, March 2014, 78 

Sunflower #3, March 2014, 82 

Sunflower #4, March 2014, 82 

Sunflower #6, March 2014, 82 

Shirts (Friedlander, Carolyn), November 2014, 25 

Shoreline Log Cabin (Barr, Karen), January 2014, 74 

Shotwell, Mary: Auntie's Red Hot Garden, January 2014, 72 

Silk Construction (Sorrell, Carole), July 2014, 56 

Silk Mill #3(Reno, Sue), March 2014, 5, 57 

Simply Spring (Spiridon, Linda), March 2014, 41–46 

Simply Spring (Spiridon, Linda), March 2014, 41 

Skunk and Garlic Mustard (Reno, Sue), March 2014, 59 

Small Study #43 (Marston, Gwen), July 2014, 64 

Smith, Eyvonne: Outta the Loop, November 2014, 48 

Smith, Gail H.: Roses for Katrina, July 2014, 84; November 2014, 44 

Smith, Nancy: Sound of Silence, The, November 2014, 57 

Snapshot of Washington Island (Wesenberg, Debbie), November 2014, 57 

Snoddy, Sharon: Snowmen at Play, November 2014, 46 

Snow, Sandi: Dotting Inside the Box, July 2014, 86 

Snow Flowers (Stewart, Susan), July 2014, 79 

Snowmen at Play (Snoddy, Sharon), November 2014, 46 

Sobotka, Melissa: Chihuly's Gondola, November 2014, 32 

Soft Breeze, A (Hata, Kayoko), July 2014, 88 

Softer Side of Sashiko, The (DeRay, Mary), September 2014, 52–54 

Soich, Madeleine, 33 

Somewhere in Wisconsin (Martin, Marilyn), November 2014, 57 

SophistoCat (Minkkinen, Lone J.), July 2014, 14, 26–27, 29–30, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Sorenson, Jen 
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Dream Diamonds, January 2014, 37–40 

Dream Diamonds, January 2014, 37 

Sorrell, Carole: Silk Construction, July 2014, 56 

Sound of Silence, The (Smith, Nancy), November 2014, 57 

Spiked Star block (Gardner, Barb), May 2014, 84–85 

Spikey Tube (Leeper, Mary), July 2014, 14, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Spikey Tube block (Leepers, Mary), July 2014, 61–62 

Spiraled Squares (Price, Trisch), November 2014, 64–67 

Spiraled Squares (Price, Trisch), November 2014, 60, 64 

Spiridon, Linda 

Simply Spring, March 2014, 41–46 

Simply Spring, March 2014, 41 

Spirit (Pierce, Georgia Spalding), May 2014, 59 

Spirit of William Morris in My Garden (Doyle, Helen), July 2014, 51 

Spring Full Bloom (Yamamoto, Michiyo), January 2014, 76 

Spring Is with Us Now (Sugisawa, Yoko), July 2014, 82 

Squire, Helen, Helen's Hints: Creative Quilting Designs 

Adaptable Patterns, March 2014, 92–93 

Correction Fluid Is Your Friend, July 2014, 104–105 

From Design to Finished Pattern, September 2014, 90–91 

Flower-Themed Quilt, A, November 2014, 88–89 

How to Get That Instant Quilted Look, January 2014, 92–93 

Quilting Plus Thread Painting Equals a Masterpiece, May 2014, 92–93 

Squirrel and Locust (Reno, Sue), March 2014, 61 

Stamp and Stitch (Zielinski, Heidi), March 2014, 28–30 

Standing the Test of Time (Kraft, Shay), November 2014, 56 

Star Crossed (McConnell, Sharon), November 2014, 74–77 

Star Crossed (McConnell, Sharon), November 2014, 5, 11, 74 

Starburst block (Christopherson, Joan), July 2014, 59 

Starn, Wendy: Does Your Camera Quilt? January 2014, 88–89 

Starting Again (Moran, Freddy as told to Lynn Duryee), September 2014, 38–41 

Steel Quilts (Harkins, Christine C.), January 2014, 83–86 

Stepanek, Gail: Mistaken Identity, May 2014, 58; July 2014, 72 

Stevenson, Leslie: Fabric of Our Lives, The, November 2014, 48 

Stewart, Susan: Snow Flowers, July 2014, 79 

Stone, Janet 

Letter Bit of Baaltimore, A, July 2014, 47 

A to Z for Ewe and Me, July 2014, 52; November 2014, 36 

Storm, Ted: ElaTED, May 2014, 58; July 2014, 1, 44, 68–69 

Storytime (Mackison, Monica), July 2014, 114 

String Quilt (Marston, Gwen), September 2014, 58 

String Quilts: A Contemporary Look (Marston, Gwen), September 2014, 57–60 

Sugar Cube Quilters: Learn and Grow, July 2014, 87 

Sugisawa, Yoko: Spring Is with Us Now, July 2014, 82 

Sullivan, Judy, 33 

Sunflower #1 (Shirley, Shannon Gingrich), March 2014, 78 

Sunflower #3 (Shirley, Shannon Gingrich), March 2014, 82 

Sunflower #4 (Shirley, Shannon Gingrich), March 2014, 82 

Sunflower #6 (Shirley, Shannon Gingrich), March 2014, 82 

Super Nova (Hentsch, Carl), January 2014, 98 

Sweet Fifteen (Hamaba, Miyuki), July 2014, 51 

www.AmericanQuilter.com


Symphony of Praise (Wylie, Kathie K. and Royal Inland Hospital Auxiliary Quilters), May 2014, 53 

 

T 
Tatted Hearts (See, Cheryl), July 2014, 53 

Taylor, Linda V.: Greg's Song, November 2014, 49 

Tescher, Judy Mercer 

Unraveling #2, May 2014, 64; November 2014, 55 

Thistle Pods (Brocklebank, Marilyn and Doreen Wilken), May 2014, 60 

Thornton, Linda Lane: Threats to Textile Traditions, September 2014, 16–19 

Threads: Choosing the Right Thread (Hoth, Vicki), May 2014, 86–87 

Threats to Textile Traditions (Thornton, Linda Lane), September 2014, 16–19 

Through the Leaves (Wright, Peggy), March 2014, 22 

Tie Quilt (Benner, Sue), March 2014, 38–39 

Tiger Lily (Jones, Victoria), January 2014, 19 

Tigner, Laurie: Christ in Gold, July 2014, 55 

Tree of Hearts (Avrahami, Julia), September 2014, 21 

Trenbeath, Laura: Upper Body Workout Improved, May 2014, 62; July 2014, 90; November 2014, 46 

Triezenberg, Joyce: My Sedona Star, May 2014, 59 

Trost, Diana 

Baltimore Roses, January 2014, 48–54 

Baltimore Roses, January 2014, 48–49 

Try On Quilting Designs (Hungerford, Linda), March 2014, 84–85 

Tulip Time (Holliday, Eva, Pat Holliday and Linda Mueller), July 2014, 22 

Tuning Fork #12 (Pregger, Heather), July 2014, 92 

Turnbull, Karen: Dream Houses, July 2014, 92 

Turning Practice Into Play (Langford, Betsey), November 2014, 78–79 

Two of Us (Nickels, Sue and Pat Holly), July 2014, 71 

Typpi, Susan: PanaMoo Canal, March 2014, 16 

 

U 
Unknown Quilters 

"Best" quilt c. 1850, July 2014, 17 

Bicentennial Album Quilt, July 2014, 22 

MacMillan Family Quilt c. 1868, July 2014, 16 

Unraveling #2 (Tescher, Judy Mercer), May 2014, 64; November 2014, 55 

Upper Body Workout Improved (Trenbeath, Laura), May 2014, 62; July 2014, 90; November 2014, 46 

Urban Matters (Mahoney, Nancy), March 2014, 48–53 

Urban Matters (Mahoney, Nancy), March 2014, 48 

Uttormark, Barbara: Birds Flying Over Paradise, November 2014, 57 

 

V 
Value of Gears, The (Phelps, Judith), July 2014, 73 

Van Go-Go Girls Art Group: Bentonville Square, January 2014, 77 

Van Home, Robynn: Gateway to the Heartland, November 2014, 57 

Vandalia Album (Fulton, Charli), July 2014, 78; November 2014, 46 

Variegated (Alexander, Paige), November 2014, 55 

Vice, Sharon: All Strung Up, September 2014, 60 

View from Above, A (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), May 2014, 48 

Volckening, Bill: Kentucky Beauties, July 2014, 16–19 

Vole and Viburnum (Reno, Sue), March 2014, 60 



 

W 
Waiting for the Mail (Wirchansky, Mary Wilber), November 2014, 49 

Walker, Caroline: Man's Life, A: Frank Balch Tie Quilt, March 2014, 33–36 

Walking a Fearless Path (O'Nale, Barbara Jean), September 2014, 14, 46–50, 
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Wallace, Terri Sue: Kaleidoscope Garden, January 2014, 74 

Wandering 'Round My World (Schillig, Beth), May 2014, 54; November 2014, 51 

Ward, Katharaine Stubbs: Baby Mangrove, November 2014, 57 

Water Garden (Zielinski, Heidi), March 2014, 28 

Waterfall (Grubbs, Wilma and Linda Esenbock), November 2014, 52 

Watson, Christa: Colorful Chevrons, July 2014, 86 

We the People (Doychak, Judi), November 2014, 56 

Wehrspann, Judy: Insanity, July 2014, 80 

Weidman, Mary Lou 

Cow Town, March 2014, 17 

MOOdern, March 2014, 18 

Welklin, Laura: Flower Garden, The, July 2014, 93 

Wells, Katie 

  Circle of Friends, May 2014, 14, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

  Circle of Friends block, May 2014, 82–83 

Wesenberg, Debbie: Snapshot of Washington Island, November 2014, 57 

What I Think About When I Think About Quilting (Friedlander, Carolyn), November 2014, 28–31 

Wheels of Color (Gogerty, Anita), January 2014, 75 

White Spaces (Bird, Beverly), January 2014, 80 

Whiting, Kathleen Jasperson 

Cursor, September 2014, 70–73 

Cursor, September 2014, 70 

Wickert, Christine: My Version of a Persian, July 2014, 53; November 2014, 41 

Wilken, Doreen: Thistle Pods, May 2014, 60 

Winkler, Nathan L.  

     Four Seasons, January 2014, 86 

    Steel Quilts (Harkins, Christine C.), January 2014, 83–86 

Winter Is Coming (Coffey, Miriam), November 2014, 55 

Winter Visitor (Bright, Sue), November 2014, 56 

Wirchansky, Mary Wilber: Waiting for the Mail, November 2014, 49 

Wolfe, Victoria Findlay 

Dances with Flowers, July 2014, 99–103 

Dances with Flowers, July 2014, 99 

Wootton, Colleen: Malibu, January 2014, 81 

Words to Live By (Hrcka, Linda and Lisa Bongean), November 2014, 52 

Woten, Karen: Harrison Rose, January 2014, 70 

Wright, Hedda: Never Tree and the Home Underground, The, January 2014, 17 

Wright, Peggy 

Are Your Colors Playing Well Together? March 2014, 20–22 

Through the Leaves, March 2014, 22 

Wylie, Kathie K.: Symphony of Praise, May 2014, 53 

 

Y 
Yamamoto, Michiyo: Spring Full Bloom, January 2014, 76 

Yellow Brick Road (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), May 2014, 42–43 
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York, Kathy: Fifty and Female and Fearless, May 2014, 18 

 

Z 
Zen Garden (Gunn, Margaret Solomon), July 2014, 48; November 2014, 49 

Zielinski, Heidi 

Stamp and Stitch, March 2014, 28–30 

Water Garden, March 2014, 28 

Zimmerman, Kathryn: Autumn Journey at White Oak, November 2014, 50 

Zoombaby: Sheila Frampton-Cooper (Russell, Marjorie L.), May 2014, 40–44 

Zorro the BOOvine (Hamilton, Eilene), March 2014, 17 


